L.oan Modification

Original Mortgage Recording Date: November 25, 2009
Original BK 2009120300 page 444250

Original Mortgagee: RBC Bank f/k/a RBC Centura Bank

Original Loan Amount: $155,578.01

New Principal Balance: $155,578.01 includes all amounts and arrearages that will be
paid due as of the Modification effective date (including unpaid and deferred interest,
fees, escrow advanced and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, collectively
“Unpaid Amounts™)

Effective date: July 1, 2011
Dafference of: $0.00
Taxable amount: $0.00

Note: Maturity Date 1s not being extended

NOTE: RECORDER PLEASE DO NOT STAMP COVER PAGE, PLEASE
STAMP PAGE 1 OF THE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT.



20111114000341000 2/5 $25.060
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

11/14/2011 08:53:22 AM FILED/CERT

o | Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
Recording Requested By & Return To:

Chicago Title ServiceLink Division

4000 Industrial Blvd

Aliquippa, PA 15001 __

Loan Number: 3000941167

Prepared by: Halima Paylor, Fulfillment Specialist

Company: RBC Bank (USA)

Address: 3201 Beechleaf Court, Suite 200, Raleigh, NC 27604
Telephone: 1-866-777-2179 *

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate with Interest Only Payment)

p LY

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is entered into and effective as of the .::'RC? day of —,Yt:’f'), &
2011, between CARLY J HOLLIS person;(“Borrower”) LAROME HOLLIS husband (“Non Borrower”) and RBC Bank (USA)
t/k/a RBC Centura Bank (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Securtty Deed (the “Security
Instrument”) dated 11/25/09 and recorded 12/03/09 in INST# 20091203000 Page 444250 and re-recorded N/A in Book N/A Page
N/A of the County Records of Shelby, State of AL, and (2) the adjustable rate note (the “Note”), bearing the same date as, and
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined
therein as the “Property”, located at, 1143 EAGLE DRIVE, MAYLENE AL 35114.

The real property described being set forth as follows:

See Attached Exhibit A:

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE AND THE
MONTHLY PAYMENT, THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE BORROWER’S INTEREST RATE CAN
CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATE THE BORROWER MUST PAY.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

I.. As ot 07/01/11, the outstanding principal balance payable under the Note and the Security Instrument will be U.S.
$155,578.01 (the “Unpaid Principal Balance”), consisting of the total sum of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender set forth below as the “Amortizing Principal Balance” and the “Deferred Principal Balance”

which includes any interest and other amounts that have been capitalized. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid
Principal Balance as follows:

a. The Amortizing Principal Balance will be $155,578.01. Interest will be charged on the Amortizing Principal
Balance at the yearly rate of 2.000%, from 06/01/11. The interest rate Borrower will pay will revert to the original
note rate after 24 months. Borrower promises to pay the Amortizing Principal Balance in monthly installments of
interest only in the amount of U.S. $259.30 each, beginning on the 1* day of July,, 2011. Borrower will continue
to pay the amount of the new monthly until principal and interest are paid in full, except that, if not sooner paid,

the final payment of the Amortizing Principal Balance and interest shall be due and payable on the Maturity Date
as stated in the Note.

b.  The Deferred Principal Balance will be $N/A. Borrower promises to pay the Deferred Principal Balance, plus any
unpaid part of the Amortizing Principal Balance and accrued interest, on of before the Maturity Date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay a payment each month. The payment will be interest only for 24 months (the interest
only period); and then will consist of principal and interest payments. The Borrower agrees to make these payments
every month until he has paid off principal and interest. Each monthly payment will be applied as of its scheduled
due date, and if payments include both principal and interest it will be applied to interest before principal.

3. It on the Maturity Date, Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

4. All terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to,
any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including where applicable, the Timely
Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in Paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note
and Paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing the Agreement, Borrower waives any
Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

a. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to

detault in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the
modified payments hereunder.

b. All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be and
remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities
under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this



2011111400034 1060 3/5 $25.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,

11/14/2011 08:53.22 AM FILED/CERT

A m

Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of
recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for,
or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

c. Borrower has no right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defense to the obligations of the Note or Security
Instrument.

d. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part
of the Note and Security Instrument.

e. All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title
examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument,
unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

f. Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required to

etfectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and
inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

/]

/X ll’ﬁ.’ y

AR “W AOL YIS

_[Space Below This Line For Individual Acknowledgement]

" 41 (Seal)

LLIS

(Seal)

o Al L
/YAKOME HO

@Uﬂ:&. (Seal)

Signed, a¢dknowledged and deljvered in the presence of’
MM (Seal)

1tness

State of A l@bgm

County of __ S hel E’
[ certify that tlEf following person (s) (Carl ﬁl | i HQH;S and LG\ o e Hol‘l $ personally appeared before me this

1tness

day, and M have personal knowledge of the identity of the principal (s) ) ( Mj U have seen satisfactory evidence of the
principal’s identity, by a current state or federal identification evidence of the principal’s identity photograph in the form of a

_ﬂaﬂ_b_ci vel's Lcw (credible witness has sworn to the identity of the principal (s) ) ; each acknowledging to
me that he or she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated:

Witness my hand and official seal, this lL\day of ; ;; ANS , 20_‘_\_.
/ . 4 / / (Seal) R 'g‘

&’y /‘ A
/ Withess -

NotalySignature

Typed/printed name: __ Nicholas$ T CO%&# (Oftictal Seal)
Notary Public, State of: A_\mmh

(VA Notaries) Reg. No.:

My Commission Expires: MY-COMMISSION EXPIRES —

Witibogy, 10-19-2014

Z

. Fa-

(

$eal)

-
a =



_ . [Space Below This Ling For Corporate Acknowledgement]
‘(. iy 7Y oa '*:' i P ;6 , m}

H/ \ ' } / cal) L& {
Authorized Signer (Lender); Title

Signed, acknowledged and delivered in t esence of;
Witness

cal)
State of M rO’ A
County of
[ certity /i iﬂé: personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he or she is a Bank Officer of
RBC Bank (USA), aN arolina corporation. | have personal knowledge of the identity of said officer, acknowledging to me

that he or she voluntarily signed the foregoing document on behalf of the corporation for the purposes stated therein and in the
capacity indicated.

Witness my hand and official seal, this ;C’ day OLL/)-E_ , 20 ﬂ

Y ! - _

(Seal) (Seal)
Notary Signature Witness
Typed/printed name:g\a& l(.@fhcx L ” W f ) C"‘ (Offictal Seal)

Notary Public, State of: _ NC
(VA Notaries) Reg. No.:
My Commission Expires: Q-~ ["’ -

\W\ /
\\\\\\ %M Al w!!// / 7
N !;#‘ % &
N 0~2~ £ 2

= 20l =
- - —— v =
- “~
27 NS
) O/P r O



ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN CITY OF M LI 1 Description
_, F LAND IN CITY OF MAYLENE, SHE
IN DEED INST # 20091203 ;. SHELBY COUNTY, STATE OF ALABAMA, AS MORE FL
0091203000, PAGE 444240, ID# 23-2-09-0-006-022.000, BEING KNOWN lﬁd\g?)[t)h:;‘zlaﬁﬁgm LY DESCRIBED
b 1~ o t[) AS

-

L.OT 506, ACCORDING TO THE
bl  SURVEY OF LAKE FOREST, FIFTH SECTO!
COUNTY. ALABAMA RECORDS FOREST, FIFTH SECTOR, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 30, PAGE 25, SHELBY

BY FEE SIMPLE DEED FROM JAS ‘
E DEFI M JASON A. GILLHAND AND JESSIE |
20091203000 PAGE 44424 .- " PN D JESSIE L, GILLILAND, HUSBAND ANL 1 1z
144240 DATED 11/25/2009 AND RECORDED 12/0372009, S}'IELBY CC’UNTY R]izfgl;![;ﬁfTsA?LI(?Rm e
CORDS, STATE OF ALABAMA,

MM

2@1111‘&@@@3&1@@0 5/5 $25.00

i

.53:22 AM FILED/CERT

Puge 3



